22103

03-07-2003

Form **PTO-1595** RECORDATION FOR OF COMMERCE mark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PATENTS UNL1 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks: Please record the attached documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Michel HAMENDE 4. Roger Marc NICOUD 2. Marc CHATEL Name: NOVASEP 3. Laurent REBIER **Internal Address:** Street Address: Site Eiffel - Boulevard de la 3. Nature of Conveyance: Moselle, B.P. 50 **Assignment** ■ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: Pompey State: FRANCE Zip: 54340 Other | Execution Dates: March 3, 2002, March 29, 2002, April 3, 2002 and April 4, 2002 No additional names(s) or address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 21, 2003 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) lditional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO Name: & BRANIGAN, P.C. Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: Arlington Court Plaza I 8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402 **Suite 1400** 2200 Clarendon BLVD. (Attach duplicate copies of this page if paying by deposit account) Arlington, VA 22201 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 21, 2003 Anthony J. Zelano, Reg. No. 27,969 Names of Person Signing

Attorney Docket No. HIRSCH-3

03/06/2003 LIMBELLER 00000194 10369514

01 FC:8021

AA AA N

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3

PATENT REEL: 013807 FRAME: 0752

19062

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of 1 euro, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and other good and valuable consideration of value, I, having a residence and post Office address as stated below next to my name, and the sole inventor or a joint inventor of an invention described in an application for

French Patent Application Serial n°

02 02 280

filed on 22/02/2002 (dd/mm/yyyy)

entitled

and hereby sell and assign to

NOVASEP

having a place of business at

Site Eiffel - Boulevard de la Moselle B.P. 50 **54340 POMPEY**

the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention throughout the world, including any and all applications for patent, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissue, extension certificates, renewals and substitutes thereof, granted or applied therefor, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purpose; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for said invention; and I agree for me and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts, to promptly sign and deliver to Assignee or its legal representative further applications, assignments, instruments, affidavits, Preliminary Statement and other lawful documents, and to testify in all legal proceedings, as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal

FIRST OR SOLE INVENTOR:				
Name		HAMENDE		
Given name		Michel		
Address	Street	49, rue du Roseau		
	Zip, City, Country	BRUXELLES - Belgique		
Signature of inventor		Michel Hamende		
Date (dd/mm/yyyy)		April 3 2002		
SECOND				
Name		CHATEL		
Given name		Marc		
Address	Street	44, avenue Jean-François Leemans		
	Zip, City, Country	1160 BRUXELLES - Belgique		
Signature of inventor		Rate		
Date (dd/mm/yyyy)		03-03-2002		
Addition	nal inventors are being	g named on the supplemental Additional inventor(s) sheet(s)		

PATENT REEL: 013807 FRAME: 0753

ADDITIC	NAL JOINT INVEN	NTOR:
Name		REBIER
Given name		Laurent
Address	Street	Résidence de l'Amiral, rue Georges de la Tour
	Zip, City, Country	
Signature		
Signature of inventor		X Laurent Reboer Y April 4 2002
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		× April 4 2002
	NAL JOINT INVEN	NTOR
Name		NICOUD
Given name		Roger-Marc
Address	Street	3, rue de l'armée Patton
	Zip, City, Country	54630 Lay Saint Christophe - France
Signature of inventor		× Roser Mare Nicord
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		March 23 Roc2
	NAL JOINT INVEN	
Name		
Given nan	ne	
A 11	Street	
Address	Zip, City, Country	
Signature of inventor		
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		
ADDITIO	NAL JOINT INVEN	ITOR
Name		
Given nan	ne	
Address	Street	
	Zip, City, Country	
Signature	of inventor	
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		
	NAL JOINT INVEN	VTOR:
Name		
Given nan	ne	
Address	Street	
	Zip, City, Country	
Signature	of inventor	
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		
ADDITIONAL JOINT INVEN		ITOR:
Name		
Given nan	ne	
A ddman	Street	
Address	Zip, City, Country	
Signature	of inventor	
Date (mm/dd/yyyy)		

PATENT RECORDED: 02/21/2003 REEL: 013807 FRAME: 0754